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TABLE 7: COMMERCIAL BANKS' CONSOLIDATED SUMMARY ACCOUNT 
In Afl. million

* Supervisory ratios cannot be derived from the consolidated balance sheet.

39.7 20.7

745.7 0.0
124.3 0.0
621.4 0.0

-5.9 584.3
-5.9 297.2

0.0 286.5
0.0 0.6

735.8 6.3
552.8 22.6

1,221.6 63.9
0.0 0.0

2,510.2 92.8

40.0 0.0
201.7 0.0

27.4 6.9

269.1 6.9

71.8 18.2

108.3 0.2

3,738.9 723.1

1,292.6 168.9
50.7 0.0

1,241.9 168.9

893.5 88.7

1,002.6 114.6
151.4 0.0
851.2 114.6

4.2 64.0

313.9 41.5

471.4 6.1

3,978.2 483.9

19.1
66.8
28.5

February 2011

60.4

745.7
124.3
621.4

578.4
291.3

286.5
0.6

2,603.0
742.1
575.4

1,285.5
0.0

276.0
40.0

201.7
34.3

90.1

108.5

4,462.1

1,461.5
50.7

1,410.8

982.2

1,117.2
151.4
965.8

68.2

355.5

477.5

4,462.1

Overall Resident Non-
Resident

0.0 287.1287.1

43.6 21.1

724.9 0.0
209.2 0.0
515.7 0.0

-37.5 593.4
-37.5 299.3

0.0 293.5
0.0 0.6

718.9 5.7
547.7 21.7

1,231.2 63.8
0.0 0.0

2,497.8 91.3

40.0 0.0
200.5 0.0

27.2 6.9

267.7 6.9

71.2 15.0

107.8 0.2

3,675.4 727.8

1,283.7 169.0
14.4 0.0

1,269.3 169.0

906.2 87.2

952.0 115.1
126.2 0.0
825.8 115.1

1.0 58.6

305.9 44.1

474.4 6.1

3,923.2 480.0

19.5
67.5
28.1

March 2011

64.6

724.9
209.2
515.7

556.0
261.8

293.5
0.6

2,589.0
724.6
569.4

1,295.0
0.0

274.6
40.0

200.5
34.1

86.1

108.0

4,403.2

1,452.7
14.4

1,438.2

993.3

1,067.1
126.2
940.9

59.6

350.0

480.5

4,403.2

Overall Resident Non-
Resident

0.0 294.1294.1

1)  Cash

2)  Central Bank
      a) Current account
      b) Time deposits

3)  Due from banks
      a) Current account
      b) Time deposits
           1) One year and below 
           2) Over one year

4)  Loans
     a) Enterprises
     b) Individuals
     c) Mortgage
     d) Government

5)  Securities
     a) Short-term securities
     b) Government bonds
     c) Other

6)  Sundry

7)  Fixed assets

8)  Total

9)  Current account
      a) Government  
      b) Private sector

10) Savings deposits

11) Time deposits
       a) Development funds
       b) Private sector

12) Due to banks

13) Other liabilities

14) Capital and reserves

15) Total

Capital/risk-weighted assets ratio
Loan/deposit ratio
Liquidity ratio

Supervisory ratios*

Liabilities

Assets

End of period



T
A

B
L

E
 8

:  
 G

O
V

E
R

N
M

E
N

T
 R

E
V

E
N

U
E

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 In

 A
fl.

 m
ill

io
n

20
07

20
08

20
09

20
10

20
10

20
11

Ja
nu

ar
y

Fe
br

ua
ry

M
ar

ch
Ja

nu
ar

y
Fe

br
ua

ry
M

ar
ch

T
O

T
A

L
 R

E
V

E
N

U
E

1,
03

4.
0

1,
36

5.
1

1,
10

8.
9

1,
18

3.
8

76
.4

70
.3

86
.2

70
.4

84
.1

76
.6

T
A

X
 R

E
V

E
N

U
E

88
2.

2
97

7.
0

92
8.

9
1,

07
0.

3
71

.5
65

.8
66

.0
66

.7
72

.8
71

.8

T
ax

es
 o

n 
in

co
m

e 
an

d 
pr

of
it

31
3.

1
35

3.
8

33
8.

8
35

6.
2

25
.6

22
.1

26
.0

30
.7

27
.1

30
.2

O
f w

hi
ch

:
   

   
-W

ag
e 

ta
x

23
3.

8
24

7.
7

23
1.

1
24

2.
9

22
.6

17
.0

19
.2

24
.6

23
.0

17
.5

   
   

-I
nc

om
e 

ta
x

7.
3

3.
4

4.
5

28
.6

0.
6

0.
3

0.
0

0.
3

-0
.8

0.
9

   
   

-P
ro

fit
 ta

x
72

.0
10

2.
8

10
3.

2
84

.7
2.

5
4.

8
6.

7
5.

8
4.

8
11

.8
   

   
-S

ol
id

ar
ity

 ta
x

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

T
ax

es
 o

n 
co

m
m

od
iti

es
28

0.
7

27
2.

7
24

8.
7

24
9.

8
16

.9
17

.9
19

.3
9.

7
21

.6
26

.5
O

f w
hi

ch
:

   
   

-E
xc

is
es

 o
n 

ga
so

lin
e

64
.5

57
.5

58
.6

57
.5

5.
1

4.
5

4.
5

0.
0

5.
3

9.
0

   
   

-E
xc

is
es

 o
n 

to
ba

cc
o

13
.2

11
.5

10
.9

10
.6

1.
1

0.
9

0.
6

0.
8

0.
4

0.
5

   
   

-E
xc

is
es

 o
n 

be
er

25
.7

23
.6

25
.0

24
.8

2.
1

2.
0

2.
0

0.
8

2.
0

2.
1

   
   

-E
xc

is
es

 o
n 

liq
uo

r
17

.8
18

.2
16

.4
17

.2
1.

3
1.

1
1.

5
0.

5
1.

2
1.

9
   

   
-I

m
po

rt 
du

tie
s

15
9.

4
16

1.
8

13
7.

8
13

9.
7

7.
2

9.
5

10
.7

7.
6

12
.7

12
.9

T
ax

es
 o

n 
pr

op
er

ty
58

.6
68

.1
66

.8
62

.7
6.

0
7.

1
4.

6
7.

5
8.

0
2.

7
O

f w
hi

ch
:

   
   

-M
ot

or
 v

eh
ic

le
 fe

es
19

.0
17

.9
19

.6
18

.4
4.

3
5.

6
1.

4
5.

8
6.

3
1.

0
   

   
-S

uc
ce

ss
io

n 
ta

x
0.

5
15

.0
0.

3
0.

3
0.

0
0.

1
0.

0
0.

0
0.

0
0.

0
   

   
-L

an
d 

ta
x

21
.6

21
.5

28
.7

26
.0

0.
9

0.
9

0.
8

0.
8

1.
0

0.
8

   
   

-T
ra

ns
fe

r t
ax

17
.6

13
.7

18
.2

18
.0

0.
8

0.
5

2.
4

0.
9

0.
6

0.
9

T
ax

es
 o

n 
se

rv
ic

es
60

.1
62

.9
63

.0
65

.3
6.

0
6.

5
6.

2
8.

0
2.

5
2.

4
O

f w
hi

ch
:

   
   

-G
am

bl
in

g 
lic

en
se

s
24

.5
25

.0
27

.0
21

.9
2.

3
2.

4
2.

4
2.

2
2.

5
2.

2
   

   
-H

ot
el

 ro
om

 ta
x

33
.2

36
.1

33
.7

41
.8

3.
7

3.
9

3.
8

5.
7

0.
0

0.
1

   
   

-S
ta

m
p 

du
tie

s
2.

4
1.

9
2.

3
1.

6
0.

1
0.

1
0.

1
0.

1
0.

0
0.

2
   

   
-O

th
er

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

0.
0

T
ur

no
ve

r 
ta

x 
(B

.B
.O

.)
13

2.
2

16
9.

0
17

1.
4

29
5.

1
14

.8
6.

7
6.

2
8.

5
7.

3
6.

8

Fo
re

ig
n 

ex
ch

an
ge

 ta
x

37
.5

50
.4

40
.2

41
.3

2.
2

5.
5

3.
7

2.
4

6.
5

3.
2

N
O

N
T

A
X

 R
E

V
E

N
U

E
15

1.
8

38
8.

1
18

0.
0

11
3.

4
4.

9
4.

5
20

.2
3.

7
11

.3
4.

8
O

f w
hi

ch
:

- G
ra

nt
s

34
.1

27
5.

5
52

.4
6.

0
0.

0
0.

0
6.

0
0.

0
0.

0
0.

0
- O

th
er

 n
on

ta
x 

re
ve

nu
e *

11
7.

7
11

2.
7

12
7.

6
10

7.
5

4.
9

4.
5

14
.2

3.
7

11
.3

4.
8

* 
   I

nc
lu

di
ng

 d
eb

t f
or

gi
ve

ne
ss

.

So
ur

ce
: T

ax
 C

ol
le

ct
or

's 
O

ff
ic

e/
C

en
tra

le
 B

an
k 

va
n 

A
ru

ba



T
A

B
L

E
 9

: G
O

V
E

R
N

M
E

N
T

'S
 P

O
SI

T
IO

N
 W

IT
H

 T
H

E
 M

O
N

E
T

A
R

Y
 S

Y
ST

E
M

D
om

es
tic

 d
ep

os
its

C
en

tra
l

En
d 

of
 

pe
rio

d
(1

)
(6

)
(9

)
8+

9)
(2

)
4+

5+
6)

(8
)

10
-7

)

N
et

lia
bi

lit
y

(5
)

C
om

m
er

ci
al

ba
nk

s
to

 th
e

m
on

et
ar

y
sy

st
em

(1
2)

B
an

k

D
em

an
d

M
on

et
ar

y
au

th
or

iti
es

C
om

m
er

ci
al

To
ta

l

Fr
ee

Ea
rm

ar
ke

d
To

ta
l

G
ro

ss
liq

ui
di

ty
po

si
tio

n

Li
ab

ili
tie

s t
o

ba
nk

s

C
ha

ng
e

in
 n

et
lia

bi
lit

y
du

rin
g

pe
rio

d

(4
=

(1
1=

(1
0=

(7
=

1+
2+

3)

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t
fu

nd
s

(3
)

D
ev

el
op

m
en

t
fu

nd
s

20
10

Ja
nu

ar
y

91
.9

29
5.

0
73

.2
75

.4
14

8.
5

-1
46

.5
0.

0
84

.9
18

9.
6

13
.5

3.
2

10
4.

8
Fe

br
ua

ry
10

7.
2

26
2.

8
73

.2
80

.4
15

3.
6

-1
09

.3
3.

6
53

.2
14

2.
0

13
.6

37
.2

85
.3

M
ar

ch
97

.0
26

5.
8

73
.3

80
.1

15
3.

4
-1

12
.3

14
.7

55
.9

16
3.

1
5.

7
-3

.1
92

.5
A

pr
il

95
.8

23
5.

1
73

.3
80

.2
15

3.
5

-8
1.

5
0.

2
40

.1
13

1.
7

7.
5

30
.8

91
.4

M
ay

96
.1

24
0.

1
73

.3
82

.5
15

5.
8

-8
4.

3
0.

0
43

.5
13

4.
2

9.
8

-2
.7

90
.7

Ju
ne

94
.2

45
2.

6
73

.3
20

8.
4

28
1.

8
-1

70
.8

21
.0

14
1.

7
24

8.
7

10
9.

6
-8

6.
5

86
.0

Ju
ly

94
.5

40
0.

0
33

.4
20

8.
4

24
1.

8
-1

58
.2

14
.5

96
.1

19
4.

3
11

1.
2

12
.6

83
.8

A
ug

us
t

94
.7

34
8.

5
33

.5
20

8.
5

24
2.

0
-1

06
.5

0.
5

53
.5

13
5.

3
11

8.
5

51
.7

81
.2

Se
pt

em
be

r
95

.0
28

3.
4

25
.6

21
2.

1
23

7.
7

-4
5.

7
0.

0
40

.3
11

6.
7

71
.6

60
.7

76
.4

O
ct

ob
er

95
.2

25
1.

7
25

.6
21

2.
1

23
7.

7
-1

3.
9

16
.8

42
.4

13
1.

9
24

.5
31

.8
72

.8
N

ov
em

be
r

11
4.

7
22

4.
9

25
.7

21
2.

1
23

7.
9

13
.0

19
.8

40
.1

97
.9

12
.2

27
.0

38
.0

D
ec

em
be

r
15

1.
3

28
3.

1
66

.1
20

1.
7

26
7.

8
-1

5.
3

36
.1

40
.3

84
.2

47
.7

-2
8.

3
7.

9

20
11

Ja
nu

ar
y

15
1.

5
27

2.
0

66
.2

20
1.

7
26

8.
0

-4
.1

7.
1

46
.7

65
.9

54
.7

11
.2

12
.1

Fe
br

ua
ry

15
1.

4
25

6.
1

66
.3

20
1.

7
26

8.
0

12
.0

11
.6

32
.4

54
.0

50
.7

16
.1

9.
9

M
ar

ch
12

6.
2

22
9.

7
66

.4
20

0.
5

26
6.

9
37

.2
28

.7
28

.3
89

.2
14

.4
25

.2
32

.2

11
3.

7
19

5.
5

71
.1

81
.1

15
2.

1
-4

3.
3

20
07

3.
1

17
.4

62
.1

19
.6

3.
3

41
.7

10
7.

3
29

6.
9

64
.3

43
.2

10
7.

5
-1

89
.4

20
08

2.
9

96
.1

18
3.

5
6.

1
-1

46
.1

84
.6

91
.6

29
8.

1
73

.1
75

.4
14

8.
5

-1
49

.7
20

09
9.

4
86

.9
20

1.
2

5.
4

39
.7

10
4.

9
15

1.
3

28
3.

1
66

.1
20

1.
7

26
7.

8
-1

5.
3

20
10

36
.1

40
.3

84
.2

47
.7

13
4.

4
7.

9



T
A

B
L

E
 1

0:
  T

O
U

R
IS

M    
   

To
ta

l
   

   
To

ta
l

   
  V

is
ito

rs
 b

y 
or

ig
in

 
   

A
ve

ra
ge

 
   

A
ve

ra
ge

   
C

ru
is

e 
to

ur
is

m
   

   
vi

si
to

r
   

   
vi

si
to

rs
  n

ig
ht

s
  h

ot
el

   
   

ni
gh

ts
   

  N
or

th
   

  O
f w

hi
ch

   
  L

at
in

   
  O

f w
hi

ch
   

  E
ur

op
e

   
  O

f w
hi

ch
   

  O
th

er
   

st
ay

   
oc

cu
pa

nc
y

   
N

um
be

r o
f

   
Sh

ip
   

  A
m

er
ic

a
   

  U
.S

.A
.

   
  A

m
er

ic
a

   
  V

en
ez

ue
la

   
  N

et
he

r-
   

ra
te

   
pa

ss
en

ge
rs

   
ca

lls
   

  l
an

ds

 p
er

io
d

(1
)

(2
)

(3
)

(4
)

(5
)

(6
)

(7
)

(8
)

(9
)

(1
0)

(1
1)

(1
2)

(1
3)

20
07

5,
87

9,
88

8
77

2,
07

3
54

9,
06

6
52

3,
39

3
12

5,
68

1
92

,1
57

67
,3

53
37

,8
44

29
,9

73
7.

6
77

.3
48

1,
77

5
31

5
20

08
6,

26
4,

68
9

82
6,

77
4

57
2,

01
6

53
9,

52
0

14
9,

88
4

11
2,

03
4

73
,1

44
41

,4
39

31
,7

30
7.

6
76

.6
55

6,
09

0
29

9
20

09
6,

17
2,

91
3

81
2,

62
3

56
2,

07
9

52
8,

22
3

14
8,

82
5

10
5,

06
3

75
,0

00
41

,2
11

26
,7

19
7.

6
74

.7
60

6,
76

8
32

7
20

10
n.

a.
82

5,
45

1
57

3,
60

2
53

5,
90

0
14

6,
44

3
90

,9
49

76
,3

62
40

,4
87

29
,0

44
n.

a.
n.

a.
56

9,
42

4
31

4

20
10

Ja
nu

ar
y

62
0,

63
8

71
,3

96
53

,3
12

47
,5

96
10

,2
90

5,
30

1
6,

15
6

3,
22

7
1,

63
8

8.
7

82
.6

89
,3

92
50

Fe
br

ua
ry

54
4,

09
8

67
,7

10
52

,8
33

48
,3

26
7,

72
7

4,
13

5
5,

50
4

3,
29

0
1,

64
6

8.
0

87
.0

79
,5

92
44

M
ar

ch
56

7,
63

5
77

,2
58

58
,8

56
54

,4
18

10
,5

68
7,

02
2

5,
83

5
3,

23
8

1,
99

9
7.

3
87

.3
77

,5
23

41
A

pr
il

49
2,

07
9

69
,1

92
53

,9
17

51
,2

10
8,

47
4

5,
04

2
4,

37
1

2,
94

9
2,

43
0

7.
1

79
.2

66
,3

04
34

M
ay

48
4,

40
1

64
,3

83
47

,6
35

44
,9

45
7,

48
9

3,
97

6
6,

92
0

3,
63

9
2,

33
9

7.
5

70
.7

16
,9

52
12

Ju
ne

45
2,

90
2

60
,2

43
43

,6
49

41
,7

34
9,

02
3

4,
91

0
5,

51
7

2,
49

5
2,

05
4

7.
5

67
.2

11
,4

74
7

Ju
ly

61
6,

20
4

75
,3

69
50

,3
05

47
,4

99
12

,8
07

6,
30

5
8,

20
0

4,
17

5
4,

05
7

8.
2

75
.3

4,
81

4
2

A
ug

us
t

57
7,

81
1

73
,2

30
44

,3
86

41
,9

97
19

,1
61

14
,1

75
7,

32
6

3,
46

5
2,

35
7

7.
9

77
.8

4,
82

7
2

Se
pt

em
be

r
44

0,
33

8
58

,4
60

33
,6

55
32

,4
90

15
,8

26
10

,9
18

6,
66

6
3,

07
0

2,
31

3
7.

5
n.

a.
7,

47
8

3
O

ct
ob

er
52

6,
01

3
67

,0
34

43
,6

81
42

,0
84

12
,9

00
7,

40
7

7,
46

6
3,

80
0

2,
98

7
7.

8
n.

a.
40

,0
62

23
N

ov
em

be
r

n.
a.

63
,3

88
43

,7
41

40
,9

94
11

,2
32

6,
68

8
5,

98
6

3,
55

2
2,

42
9

n.
a.

n.
a.

88
,2

31
49

D
ec

em
be

r
n.

a.
77

,7
88

47
,6

32
42

,6
07

20
,9

46
15

,0
70

6,
41

5
3,

58
7

2,
79

5
n.

a.
n.

a.
82

,7
75

47

20
11

Ja
nu

ar
y

n.
a.

74
,9

65
53

,8
18

48
,0

60
12

,7
83

6,
75

0
6,

67
4

3,
33

7
1,

69
0

n.
a.

n.
a.

97
,1

76
50

Fe
br

ua
ry

n.
a.

68
,9

05
52

,6
55

46
,8

05
8,

36
8

4,
54

9
6,

38
7

3,
48

2
1,

49
5

n.
a.

n.
a.

90
,3

84
50

M
ar

ch
n.

a.
77

,1
84

57
,4

49
50

,9
03

11
,0

51
6,

36
7

5,
71

3
3,

29
3

2,
97

1
n.

a.
n.

a.
11

0,
36

3
60

So
ur

ce
: A

ru
ba

 T
ou

ris
m

 A
ut

ho
rit

y/
C

en
tra

l B
ur

ea
u 

of
 S

ta
tis

tic
s/

A
ru

ba
 H

ot
el

 a
nd

 T
ou

ris
m

 A
ss

oc
ia

tio
n/

C
ru

is
e 

To
ur

is
m

 A
ut

ho
rit

y.



TABLE 11:  GROWTH IN STAY-OVER TOURISM

Total Total North Of which Latin Of which Europe Of which Other
visitor visitors America U.S.A. America Venezuela Nether-
nights lands

 period (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)

Monthly precentage changes 1)

2010 January 5.5 3.1 6.0 4.2 -8.1 -34.3 -4.5 -2.1 26.6
February 1.7 0.9 3.7 4.2 -0.5 -18.9 -12.7 -12.2 -21.4
March 15.5 14.5 9.6 11.3 65.0 72.6 3.8 -0.2 14.9
April -3.0 -3.4 4.0 2.7 -20.2 -33.2 -29.7 -13.9 -17.4
May 10.0 4.7 6.2 3.4 -12.3 -27.5 18.7 25.0 4.5
June -0.8 -4.6 -1.5 -2.9 -22.0 -33.5 -0.4 -6.4 19.8
July 4.5 0.2 0.2 -0.8 -1.2 -16.6 -1.6 -10.0 8.9
August -0.6 -2.6 -8.4 -9.0 10.3 1.8 1.9 -5.8 6.1
September 6.9 6.0 2.5 3.4 6.7 -3.7 9.9 -6.1 60.1
October 14.7 6.0 6.1 6.6 -2.1 -18.9 27.4 6.2 -2.1
November n.a. -6.6 -4.9 -4.3 -22.2 -36.7 6.7 8.4 33.9
December n.a. 2.5 0.2 -1.4 4.9 1.2 7.0 3.3 14.6

2011 January n.a. 5.0 0.9 1.0 24.2 27.3 8.4 3.4 3.2
February n.a. 1.8 -0.3 -3.1 8.3 10.0 16.0 5.8 -9.2
March n.a. -0.1 -2.4 -6.5 4.6 -9.3 -2.1 1.7 48.6

Cumulative percentage changes 2)

2010 January 5.5 3.1 6.0 4.2 -8.1 -34.3 -4.5 -2.1 26.6
February 3.7 2.0 4.8 4.2 -4.9 -28.4 -8.5 -7.5 -3.1
March 7.3 6.2 6.5 6.6 12.7 -4.5 -4.7 -5.2 3.0
April 4.8 3.7 5.9 5.6 3.0 -13.3 -11.0 -7.4 -4.4
May 5.7 3.9 5.9 5.2 0.1 -15.9 -5.3 -1.7 -2.5
June 4.7 2.5 4.8 3.9 -4.5 -19.3 -4.6 -2.4 0.7
July 4.7 2.2 4.1 3.2 -3.9 -18.9 -4.0 -3.8 2.6
August 4.0 1.5 2.6 1.7 -1.0 -14.0 -3.2 -4.1 3.1
September 4.2 1.9 2.6 1.9 0.1 -12.3 -1.8 -4.3 7.3
October 5.2 2.3 2.9 2.3 -0.1 -13.1 0.9 -3.2 6.0
November n.a. 1.5 2.2 1.7 -2.6 -15.9 1.4 -2.2 8.1
December n.a. 1.6 2.1 1.5 -1.6 -13.4 1.8 -1.8 8.7

2011 January n.a. 5.0 0.9 1.0 24.2 27.3 8.4 3.4 3.2
February n.a. 3.4 0.3 -1.1 17.4 19.7 12.0 4.6 -3.0
March n.a. 2.2 -0.7 -3.0 12.7 7.3 7.3 3.7 16.5

1) As compared to a year earlier.
2) From the beginning of the year to the end of the indicated period as compared to the corresponding period of
  a year earlier.
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